McGuireWoods LLP 434 Fayetteville Street Suite 2600 PO Box 27507 (27611) Raleigh, NC 27601 Phone: 919.755.6600 Fax: 919.755.6699 www.mcguirewoods.com Mary Lynne Grigg

Mary Lynne Grigg
Direct: 919.755.6573

Mary Lynne Grigg
Direct: 919.755.6573

mgrigg@mcguirewoods.con

September 10, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. M. Lynn Jarvis, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission Dobbs Building 430 North Salisbury Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27603

> RE: Docket No. G-5, Sub 585 Docket No. E-22, Sub 551

Dear Ms. Jarvis:

Attached for filing on behalf of Public Service Company of North Carolina, Inc. and Dominion Energy North Carolina are their respective <u>Customer Notice Certifications</u> in connection with the above-referenced dockets.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Very truly yours,

/s/Mary Lynne Grigg

MLG:kjg

Enclosures

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

Docket No. E-22, Sub 551 Docket No. G-5, Sub 585

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, CITY OF RICHMOND.

CERTIFICATION

Shandra Barrett, being first duly sworn, says that she is Customer Payment Services Manager for Dominion Energy Services, Inc. ("DES"), and, as such, she is authorized, and has been designated by DES, to certify as directed by the North Carolina Utilities Commission, that DES has, at its own expense, provided the Notice of Hearing on Application to Enter Into a Business Combination to each of its customers by U.S. mail, or electronically between the dates of July 3, 2018 and July 16, 2018.

Affiant (Shandra Barrett)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 6th day of September 2018.

Julie Adkins Mauro, Notary Public

My registration number is 113582 and my commission expires: 800

s: <u>May 3</u>1, 202

[OFFICIAL SEAL]

Embossed Hereon Is My
Commonwealth Of Virginia Notary Public Seal
My Commission Expires May 31, 2022
JULIE ADKINS MAURO

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

Docket No. E-22, Sub 551 Docket No. G-5, Sub 585

NORTH CAROLINA, GASTON COUNTY.

CERTIFICATION

Candace A. Paton, being first duly sworn, says that she is Rates & Regulatory Manager for Public Service Company of North Carolina, Inc. ("PSNC"), and, as such, she is authorized, and has been designated by PSNC, to certify as directed by the North Carolina Utilities Commission, that PSNC has, at its own expense, provided the Notice of Hearing on Application to Enter Into a Business Combination to each of its customers by U.S. mail, or electronically.

Affiant (Candace A. Paton)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 29th day of August 2018.

Carol G. O'Shields, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 2, 2020

[OFFICIAL SEAL]

Carol G O'Shields Notary Public Gaston County, NC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing <u>Customer Notice Certifications</u> submitted in Docket Nos. G-5, Sub 585 and E-22 Sub 551 were served upon the parties of record via U.S. mail, postage paid, or electronically.

This, the 10th day of September, 2018.

/s/Mary Lynne Grigg

McGuireWoods LLP 434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 2600 PO Box 27507 (27611) Raleigh, North Carolina 27601 (919) 755-6573 (Direct) mgrigg@mcguirewoods.com

Attorney for Public Service Company of North Carolina, Inc.

Attorney for Virginia Electric and Power Company, d/b/a Dominion Energy North Carolina